FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-14-1999

THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

## 101028041

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

X New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	ance Type  ignment Security Agreement  Change of Name
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	gnment Security Agreement Agencies)
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	ger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Mercorrective Document Reel # Frame #	ger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies) Mark	
	if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Pierluigi DORTA	month Day 14m
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) FABARM S.p.A. FABBRICA BRESCIA	NA ARMI If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (i.e. s)	of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1) Via Averolda 31,	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) Zona Industriale TRAVAGLIATO	Assignment)
Address (line 3) Brescia ITA	
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	Enter for the marked only.
Ivanie	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Address (men)	
05/14/1999 DWGUYEN 00000076 09306159 FOR OFFICE	USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information of stimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, PATENT

**REEL: 9941 FRAME: 0280** 

FORM PTO-1619B Express 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and A	Address Area Code and T	elephone Number (212)	3 <b>02-8989</b>	
Name James V. Co	stigan; Hedman, Gibso	on & Costigan, P.	2.	
Address (line 1) 1185 Avenue	of the Americas, Nev	w York, NY 10036		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total nu including any at	mber of pages of the attached	conveyance document	#	
If this document is being filed together w signed by the first named executing inverse Patent Cooperation Treaty  Enter PCT application only if a U.S. Application	mber or the Patent Number (DO NO) imber(s)  th a new Patent Application, enter the mor.  PCT  number  on Number PCT	Patent Num	aber(s)	
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # one				
Foo Amount	e Amount for Properties Liste		ne	

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

Deposit Account Number:

# 08-1540

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Yes X No

## Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

James V. Costigan, Reg. No. 25,669

Name of Person Signing

Signature

May 6, 1999

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS,ING the undersigned, Pierluigi DORIA of MONIGA DEL GARDA (Brescia, Italy)
have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "Smooth bore rifle barrel."
; and
WHEREAS, FABARM S.p.A. FABBRICA BRESCIANA ARMI
a corporation of ITALY
having a place of business at <u>Via Averolda 31. Zona Industriale - TRAVAGI IAIO</u>
(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
given Serial No, and entitled "Smooth bore rifle barrel."
and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all
foreign governing which may be igneed for said invention, as fully and

and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said Assignee.

We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.

The Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent and Trademark Office.

PATENT REEL: 9941 FRAME: 0282 We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions covered thereby.

APRIL 30, 1999	(0)060
Date	(Pierluigi DORIA)

Date

2

RECORDED: 05/06/1999

PATENT REEL: 9941 FRAME: 0283